OP \$240.00 4715035

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM387816

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
SEQUENCE:	2

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Amicus Wine Holdings, LLC		10/10/2015	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DuMOL Winery LLC
Street Address:	11 El Sereno
City:	Orinda
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94563
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4715035	AIDAN
Registration Number:	4605652	CLARE
Registration Number:	2304331	DUMOL
Registration Number:	4605654	EDDIE'S PATCH
Registration Number:	4605655	EOIN
Registration Number:	4605651	FINN
Registration Number:	4605656	ISOBEL
Registration Number:	4613972	JACK ROBERT'S RUN
Serial Number:	86272825	CONNOR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5106546166

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 510-654-6200

Email: michael@hmblawoffice.com

Correspondent Name: H. Michael Brucker

Address Line 1:5855 Doyle Street, Suite 110Address Line 4:Emeryville, CALIFORNIA 94608

TRADEMARK REEL: 005813 FRAME: 0182

900367819

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	H. Michael Brucker	
SIGNATURE:	/H. Michael Brucker/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/14/2016	
Total Attachments: 2		
source=AmicustoDuMOL#page1.tif		
source=AmicustoDuMOL#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005813 FRAME: 0183

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT BY AND BETWEEN AMICUS WINE HOLDINGS, LLC and DuMOL WINERY, LLC

WHEREAS, Amicus Wine Holdings, LLC ("Assignor"), a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, is the owner of certain trademarks (collectively referred to as the "Marks") and record owner of trademark registrations for the Marks listed in Schedule A attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference; and

WHEREAS, DuMOL Winery, LLC ("Assignee"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at 11 El Sereno, Orinda, California 94563, desires to acquire the Marks.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, all of Assignor's right, title and interest, whether statutory or at common law, in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by them throughout the world and such other trademarks, service marks, trade names and trade dress as may be owned by Assignor and used in connection with the Marks, and all registrations and pending applications therefore, in all countries throughout the world (collectively "All Marks"), together with all causes of action for any and all previously occurring infringements of the rights being assigned and the right to receive and retain the proceeds relating to those infringements.

Assignor agrees to execute further papers and to do such other acts as may be necessary and proper to vest full title in and to All Marks in the Assignee or which may be necessary to obtain, renew, issue or enforce All Marks. This Trademark Assignment may be executed in several counterparts, each of which shall be deemed to be an original, but all of which together will constitute one and the same instrument.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Trademark Assignment to be executed and delivered as of this 10th day of October 2015.

Amicus Wine Holdings, LLC (Assignor)

DocuSigned by:

By: Its Manager: Reed Renaudin

DuMOL Winery, LLC (Assignee)

4507000055500470

DocuSigned by:

By: Its Manager: Reed Renaudin

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005813 FRAME: 0184

Schedule A

U.S. Trademark Registrations Owned by DuMOL, Inc.

AIDAN	Reg. No. 4,715,035	Reg. Date 04/07/15
CLARE	Reg. No. 4,605,652	Reg. Date 09/16/14
DUMOL	Reg. No. 2,304,331	Reg. Date 12/28/99
EDDIE'S PATCH	Reg. No. 4,605,654	Reg. Date 09/16/14
EION	Reg. No. 4,605,655	Reg. Date 09/16/14
FINN	Reg. No. 4,605,651	Reg. Date 09/16/14
ISOBEL	Reg. No. 4,605,656	Reg. Date 09/16/14
JACK ROBERTS RUN	Reg. No. 4,613,972	Reg. Date 09/30/14

US Application

CONNOR Ser. No. 86/272,825 Filing Date 05/06/14

TRADEMARK REEL: 005813 FRAME: 0185

RECORDED: 06/14/2016